

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ORD-09:088 Version: 2 Name: Amend technical code and make new fees for

billboards

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 10/27/2009 In control: Public Works Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 11/17/2009

Title: AN ORDINANCE BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO

AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 07-81; TECHNICAL CODE SEC.14.32.11 FOR THE PLANNING AND

ZONING DEPARTMENT; ON/OFF PREMISE SIGNAGE (BILLBOARDS)

Sponsors: Planning

Indexes: Technical Code

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/17/2009	2	City Council	Passed	Pass
11/10/2009	2	Finance & Administration Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass
11/3/2009	2	Public Works Council Committee	Recommended to Approve	Pass

AN ORDINANCE BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 07-81; TECHNICAL CODE SEC.14.32.11 FOR THE PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT; ON/OFF PREMISE SIGNAGE (BILLBOARDS)

WHEREAS, The City of Jonesboro Revenue Enhancement Committee conducted a review of all city fees and licenses and;

WHEREAS, some fees have not been changed during the last twenty years and;

WHEREAS, as the City Council for the City of Jonesboro accepts the recommendation of said committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro that ORDINANCE NO. 07-81 TECHNICAL CODE SEC. 14.32.11 be amended as follows:

- 1. The fee for Off-Site Signs (Billboards) per sign shall be established at \$500.00. Ordinance No, 07-81 Technical Code Sec. 14.32.11 is hereby amended to reflect said increase in fees.
- 2. Existing ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict are hereby repealed.
- 3. All fees are nonrefundable, except where a refund is approved and granted by City Council.

PASSED and ADOPTED the 17th day of November, 2009.